SmMALL POowWER UNITS mm

HT SERIES- DC HORIZONTAL TANK

HT Series
Ordering Information

HT 2 - 12vDC - G.7 - DVP

. 12 V4 DV
1.3 24 (GPM@1800) Dump Valve
2 DVP
Rated @ 2500 PSI Max. Dump Valve
HT Series DC Motor Intermittant Duty wi Pendant
“A” SIDE

Standard Configuration

P 3/8" NPT TSIB” NPT

CHECK VALVE
P assse
b
2
o w
2 5
z »
=}
e RELIEF VALVE
T aesse
Hyd. Schematic
M10*1.5
MOUNTING PAD 'C’
With Lowering Valve- DV
A" SIDE

(VIEWED FROM

(Red Wire is Common)
PUMP SIDE)

OPTIONAL LOWERING
SPEED CONTROL

Unit supplied with 2 button
pendant w/ 4 meter cable.

“B" SIDE

RELIEF VALVE

MOUNTING PAD “D”

T 3/8" BSP

MOUNTING PAD “C”

Hyd. Schematic & Electric Schematic

31341 Friendship Drive, Magnolia, TX 77355 « Tel.: 281-259-7768 Fax: 281-259-7249 « www.hyvair.com




SmALL PowER UNITS Y/ YT )

HT SERIES- DC HORIZONTAL TANK

HT Series

Dimensional Data

OPTIONAL SOLENOID “DV"
(LOWERING) VALVE

Units: mm/ inches

FILLER/ BREATHER CAP STARTING SOLENOID

v
Z
_
- %umﬁ' Rotation
g _ :
N %/N‘ ,,,,,, Counter Clockwise
3 -
2 N
_
_
|
A 4
|
TANK / ‘
GEAR PUMP
1.4 GPM MAX
SUCTION STRAINER (0.7 GPM @ 1800 RPM) Sg“&%‘%‘é’é'ﬂ ;E\I,Ev)
RELIEF VALVE ’
Tank color: Red ADJUSTMENT
0.8 GAL= 205 (8.1") 32 (1.26)
- 1.3 GAL= 285 (11.25") > - 170 (6.7) >
2 GAL= 405 (167)
M8X1.25 x 50mm
Add 50mm/ valve station Optiona| Manifolds
W850502-1 End Manifold
‘ © T Fe ‘ /also use for parallel or series circuits T - i
APORT D W
5
2]

G 1/4" Nl - A@ @B - For External Drain/ Pressure Ports
Specify W852502-2Q Manifold
Note: T Port Must be Plugged for

MOUNTING SURFACE P \® External Drain

@

CETOP03 N\
@
APORT

G 1/4“%7 .

ADAPTER “A” KIT
(W85050-R) N\ W850500 Adapter

le——W850501 Series Circuit Manifold
Series: W852501

Parallel: W850502-2P1
Alignment Hole (ref.)

USELESS PORT
G3/8’
(NO OIL)

=

|t 27 (1.06) wlt——— 68.2 (2.69)——wla- 31.8 (1.25)-»]

TOP

VIEW FROM MOTOR SIDE 1/4” Female Adapters
supplied on bottom for

horizontal units

MOUNTING PAD “B”

1525

1/4” Female Adapters
supplied on side for
vertical units

STANDARD RELIEF VALVE
(OR LOW-NOISE RELIEF VALVE)

T T
T PORT
G3/8’ -+

.
|
—+

| | MOUNTING PAD “C" |

Check Valve
(removed from “A” side)

ﬁ I | I MOUNTING PAD ‘D" I | I
12.5 | 7
(0.49)

125
(0.49)

ool
o
G

125 | a6, N 68.2 (2.69)

(0.49)

\ 152 (5.
M10xP1.5 - 4Holes

BOTTOM

31341 Friendship Drive, Magnolia, TX 77355 « Tel.: 281-259-7768 Fax: 281-259-7249 « www.hyvair.com



SmALL POWER UNITS m
HT SERIES- DC HORIZONTAL TANK

HT Series

Parts Breakdown

- ~
-

~ ‘%\‘J
N \
& ?ﬂ
o
®

x2

HHEVBRDH @@ @

Parts Breakdown

1) Check Valve 11) Socket Head Cap Screw|21) Adapter Joint 31) M4 Screw
2) O-Ring 12) Plug 22) Plug 32) Spring Washer
3) Filler/ Breather 13) Spring 23) Shaft Seal 33) Washer
4) M6 Screw 14) Adjustable Knob 24) Manifold 34) Cable
5) Magnet 15) Plastic Ball 25) DC Motor 35) Nut
6) Tank 16) Washer 26) Label 36) Cable Cover
7) Suction Filter 17) Spring Seating 27) Label 37) Gear Pump
8) Suction Tube 18) Steel Ball 28) Label
9) Suction Cover 19) O-Ring 29) Solenoid Starter Switch
10) Spring Washer 20) O-Ring 30) Oldham Coupling

31341 Friendship Drive, Magnolia, TX 77355 « Tel.: 281-259-7768 Fax: 281-259-7249 « www.hyvair.com



